
Table A. Occupied Housing Units by Type of Building and by Province and Highly Urbanized City: MIMAROPA Region, 2020

Single house Duplex

Apartment / 

accessoria / 

rowhouse

Condominium / 

condotel

Other multi-unit 

residential

Commercial / 

industrial / 

agricultural

Institutional 

living quarter

Other types of 

building

MIMAROPA Region 781,435          754,072             10,952               11,416               12                      3,822                 1,011                 146                    4                        

Marinduque 59,263            58,344               525                    212                    -                    138                    38                      5                        1                        

Occidental Mindoro 125,023          121,610             1,856                 846                    -                    628                    75                      7                        1                        

Oriental Mindoro 212,416          202,737             3,938                 4,816                 -                    571                    322                    31                      1                        

Palawan 
1/

228,788          224,346             1,522                 1,795                 -                    706                    370                    49                      -                    

Romblon 75,895            74,119               1,032                 471                    -                    231                    30                      11                      1                        

City of Puerto Princesa 80,050            72,916               2,079                 3,276                 12                      1,548                 176                    43                      -                    

Note:    1/ Excluding the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing

Total 

Occupied 

Housing Units

Province and Highly 

Urbanized City

Type of Building



Table B. Occupied Housing Units by Construction Materials of the Outer Walls and Roof, and by Province and Highly Urbanized City: MIMAROPA Region, 2020

Galvanized iron 

/

aluminum

Concrete /

clay tile

Half 

galvanized iron 

and half 

concrete

Wood /

bamboo

Cogon /

nipa /

anahaw

Asbestos

Makeshift /

salvaged /

improvised 

materials

Others Not reported Not applicable

MIMAROPA Region 781,435            621,253            14,544              13,151              11,793              115,348            124                   1,571                847                   2,800                4                       

   Concrete / brick / stone 349,491            328,836            11,903              5,211                524                   2,538                88                     62                     168                   161                   -                    

   Wood 86,204              68,580              1,220                1,272                3,204                11,660              19                     121                   102                   26                     -                    

   Half concrete / brick / stone and half wood 98,748              86,868              1,271                6,377                506                   3,516                15                     54                     57                     84                     -                    

   Galvanized iron / aluminum 4,257                3,469                63                     173                   206                   331                   1                       12                     2                       -                    -                    

   Bamboo/sawali / cogon/nipa 227,874            122,803            -                    -                    7,237                94,592              -                    519                   392                   2,331                -                    

   Asbestos 500                   455                   8                       32                     -                    -                    1                       -                    -                    4                       -                    

   Glass 343                   318                   18                     6                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    1                       -                    

   Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 7,600                4,406                -                    -                    84                     2,213                -                    788                   25                     84                     -                    

   Others 3,141                2,691                16                     8                       16                     293                   -                    5                       90                     22                     -                    

   None 554                   320                   10                     5                       8                       193                   -                    10                     5                       3                       -                    

   Not reported 2,719                2,507                35                     67                     8                       12                     -                    -                    6                       84                     -                    

   Not applicable 4                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    4                       

Marinduque 59,263              54,124              959                   1,130                721                   1,898                24                     98                     267                   41                     1                       

   Concrete / brick / stone 34,985              33,377              898                   538                   51                     45                     16                     7                       52                     1                       -                    

   Wood 8,094                7,032                16                     147                   390                   440                   3                       17                     47                     2                       -                    

   Half concrete / brick / stone and half wood 9,016                8,411                40                     435                   40                     67                     5                       6                       11                     1                       -                    

   Galvanized iron / aluminum 106                   97                     1                       3                       1                       3                       -                    1                       -                    -                    -                    

   Bamboo/sawali / cogon/nipa 4,988                3,396                -                    -                    223                   1,203                -                    30                     103                   33                     -                    

   Asbestos 79                     78                     -                    1                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

   Glass -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

   Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 330                   236                   -                    -                    4                       52                     -                    34                     4                       -                    -                    

   Others 1,376                1,230                3                       5                       12                     78                     -                    3                       44                     1                       -                    

   None 47                     35                     -                    -                    -                    10                     -                    -                    2                       -                    -                    

   Not reported 241                   232                   1                       1                       -                    -                    -                    -                    4                       3                       -                    

   Not applicable 1                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    1                       

Occidental Mindoro 125,023            101,183            3,752                2,710                1,906                14,807              50                     312                   62                     240                   1                       

   Concrete / brick / stone 68,203              63,346              3,068                927                   88                     676                   38                     16                     17                     27                     -                    

   Wood 11,578              8,312                356                   222                   570                   2,086                4                       24                     3                       1                       -                    

   Half concrete / brick / stone and half wood 13,845              11,391              300                   1,502                92                     536                   6                       10                     3                       5                       -                    

   Galvanized iron / aluminum 986                   817                   12                     40                     55                     56                     1                       4                       1                       -                    -                    

   Bamboo/sawali / cogon/nipa 28,171              15,913              -                    -                    1,083                10,919              -                    79                     12                     165                   -                    

   Asbestos 42                     37                     2                       1                       -                    -                    1                       -                    -                    1                       -                    

   Glass 78                     71                     7                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

   Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 1,635                941                   -                    -                    15                     470                   -                    178                   3                       28                     -                    

   Others 112                   68                     1                       -                    -                    20                     -                    -                    22                     1                       -                    

   None 100                   47                     3                       3                       -                    44                     -                    1                       1                       1                       -                    

   Not reported 272                   240                   3                       15                     3                       -                    -                    -                    -                    11                     -                    

   Not applicable 1                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    1                       

Continued

Construction Materials of the Outer Walls / 

Province and Highly Urbanized City

Total Occupied 

Housing Units

Construction Materials of the Roof



Table B - Continued

Galvanized iron 

/

aluminum

Concrete /

clay tile

Half 

galvanized iron 

and half 

concrete

Wood /

bamboo

Cogon /

nipa /

anahaw

Asbestos

Makeshift /

salvaged /

improvised 

materials

Others Not reported Not applicable

Oriental Mindoro 212,416            183,947            3,927                2,179                1,590                20,206              45                     340                   84                     97                     1                       

   Concrete / brick / stone 126,297            121,150            3,311                1,027                187                   533                   31                     25                     17                     16                     -                    

   Wood 28,289              24,285              317                   290                   542                   2,779                12                     36                     22                     6                       -                    

   Half concrete / brick / stone and half wood 21,942              19,933              274                   825                   110                   753                   2                       18                     18                     9                       -                    

   Galvanized iron / aluminum 1,166                1,037                9                       23                     23                     70                     -                    4                       -                    -                    -                    

   Bamboo/sawali / cogon/nipa 32,249              15,769              -                    -                    706                   15,632              -                    69                     19                     54                     -                    

   Asbestos 81                     74                     2                       3                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    2                       -                    

   Glass 93                     88                     4                       1                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

   Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 1,838                1,249                -                    -                    18                     379                   -                    187                   4                       1                       -                    

   Others 187                   143                   2                       -                    -                    38                     -                    -                    4                       -                    -                    

   None 96                     75                     2                       1                       4                       13                     -                    1                       -                    -                    -                    

   Not reported 177                   144                   6                       9                       -                    9                       -                    -                    -                    9                       -                    

   Not applicable 1                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    1                       

Palawan 
1/

228,788            152,799            2,265                3,428                5,073                62,962              -                    461                   299                   1,501                -                    

   Concrete / brick / stone 52,553              49,087              1,549                1,211                110                   464                   -                    5                       49                     78                     -                    

   Wood 18,802              13,776              272                   320                   871                   3,525                -                    16                     13                     9                       -                    

   Half concrete / brick / stone and half wood 29,276              25,749              396                   1,799                169                   1,084                -                    11                     11                     57                     -                    

   Galvanized iron / aluminum 1,078                758                   28                     53                     75                     161                   -                    2                       1                       -                    -                    

   Bamboo/sawali / cogon/nipa 122,831            60,623              -                    -                    3,821                56,635              -                    249                   197                   1,306                -                    

   Asbestos 85                     67                     2                       15                     -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    1                       -                    

   Glass 81                     77                     1                       2                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    1                       -                    

   Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 2,136                1,005                -                    -                    19                     902                   -                    173                   8                       29                     -                    

   Others 812                   688                   5                       3                       2                       88                     -                    1                       16                     9                       -                    

   None 214                   99                     3                       -                    4                       100                   -                    4                       2                       2                       -                    

   Not reported 920                   870                   9                       25                     2                       3                       -                    -                    2                       9                       -                    

   Not applicable -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

Romblon 75,895              60,853              2,280                760                   701                   11,081              5                       129                   69                     16                     1                       

   Concrete / brick / stone 37,608              34,469              1,994                319                   30                     772                   3                       5                       15                     1                       -                    

   Wood 13,095              9,951                146                   92                     248                   2,635                -                    12                     11                     -                    -                    

   Half concrete / brick / stone and half wood 9,468                8,017                124                   337                   35                     940                   2                       6                       7                       -                    -                    

   Galvanized iron / aluminum 364                   318                   4                       6                       7                       28                     -                    1                       -                    -                    -                    

   Bamboo/sawali / cogon/nipa 13,914              7,102                -                    -                    372                   6,372                -                    29                     30                     9                       -                    

   Asbestos 78                     74                     1                       3                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

   Glass 40                     35                     5                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

   Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 738                   392                   -                    -                    7                       258                   -                    74                     2                       5                       -                    

   Others 376                   305                   5                       -                    2                       59                     -                    1                       4                       -                    -                    

   None 50                     30                     1                       1                       -                    17                     -                    1                       -                    -                    -                    

   Not reported 163                   160                   -                    2                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    1                       -                    

   Not applicable 1                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    1                       

City of Puerto Princesa 80,050              68,347              1,361                2,944                1,802                4,394                -                    231                   66                     905                   -                    

   Concrete / brick / stone 29,845              27,407              1,083                1,189                58                     48                     -                    4                       18                     38                     -                    

   Wood 6,346                5,224                113                   201                   583                   195                   -                    16                     6                       8                       -                    

   Half concrete / brick / stone and half wood 15,201              13,367              137                   1,479                60                     136                   -                    3                       7                       12                     -                    

   Galvanized iron / aluminum 557                   442                   9                       48                     45                     13                     -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

   Bamboo/sawali / cogon/nipa 25,721              20,000              -                    -                    1,032                3,831                -                    63                     31                     764                   -                    

   Asbestos 135                   125                   1                       9                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

   Glass 51                     47                     1                       3                       -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

   Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 923                   583                   -                    -                    21                     152                   -                    142                   4                       21                     -                    

   Others 278                   257                   -                    -                    -                    10                     -                    -                    -                    11                     -                    

   None 47                     34                     1                       -                    -                    9                       -                    3                       -                    -                    -                    

   Not reported 946                   861                   16                     15                     3                       -                    -                    -                    -                    51                     -                    

   Not applicable -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

Note:    1/ Excluding the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing

Construction Materials of the Outer Walls / 

Province and Highly Urbanized City

Total Occupied 

Housing Units

Construction Materials of the Roof



Table C. Occupied Housing Units by Construction and Finishing Materials of the Floor, and by Province and Highly Urbanized City: MIMAROPA Region, 2020

Ceramic tile /

marble /

granite

Cement /

brick /

stone

Wood plank
Wood tile /

parquet

Vinyl /

carpet tile
Linoleum Others None Not reported Not applicable

MIMAROPA Region 781,435             134,074             300,797             41,721               2,869                 5,963                 70,677               9,377                 213,527             2,426                 4                        

   Concrete 503,455             133,920             282,425             3,139                 1,257                 4,209                 61,418               199                    16,888               -                     -                     

   Wood 53,782               -                     -                     32,274               1,604                 831                    2,623                 972                    15,478               -                     -                     

   Coconut lumber 2,571                 -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     250                    179                    2,142                 -                     -                     

   Bamboo 117,878             -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     3,519                 5,169                 109,190             -                     -                     

   Earth / sand / mud 98,449               -                     18,073               6,177                 -                     -                     2,834                 2,516                 68,849               -                     -                     

   Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 453                    -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     21                      432                    -                     -                     

   Others 618                    -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     309                    309                    -                     -                     

   Not reported 4,225                 154                    299                    131                    8                        923                    33                      12                      239                    2,426                 -                     

   Not applicable 4                        -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     4                        

Marinduque 59,263               12,551               26,492               1,838                 162                    297                    6,799                 5,341                 5,665                 117                    1                        

   Concrete 46,564               12,538               25,815               213                    80                      280                    6,224                 121                    1,293                 -                     -                     

   Wood 1,935                 -                     -                     1,467                 81                      11                      99                      158                    119                    -                     -                     

   Coconut lumber 118                    -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     9                        87                      22                      -                     -                     

   Bamboo 6,145                 -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     315                    3,636                 2,194                 -                     -                     

   Earth / sand / mud 3,992                 -                     671                    155                    -                     -                     149                    1,139                 1,878                 -                     -                     

   Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 21                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     4                        17                      -                     -                     

   Others 284                    -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     186                    98                      -                     -                     

   Not reported 203                    13                      6                        3                        1                        6                        3                        10                      44                      117                    -                     

   Not applicable 1                        -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     1                        

Occidental Mindoro 125,023             18,910               60,024               5,203                 340                    691                    9,835                 384                    29,403               232                    1                        

   Concrete 84,848               18,868               53,201               480                    163                    441                    9,107                 5                        2,583                 -                     -                     

   Wood 4,383                 -                     -                     2,937                 175                    116                    180                    12                      963                    -                     -                     

   Coconut lumber 129                    -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     11                      5                        113                    -                     -                     

   Bamboo 5,655                 -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     122                    131                    5,402                 -                     -                     

   Earth / sand / mud 29,472               -                     6,796                 1,762                 -                     -                     414                    226                    20,274               -                     -                     

   Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 44                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     2                        42                      -                     -                     

   Others 5                        -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     1                        4                        -                     -                     

   Not reported 486                    42                      27                      24                      2                        134                    1                        2                        22                      232                    -                     

   Not applicable 1                        -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     1                        

Oriental Mindoro 212,416             50,554               91,636               6,048                 376                    1,503                 24,714               1,112                 36,282               190                    1                        

   Concrete 163,360             50,526               86,588               520                    178                    1,322                 22,803               17                      1,406                 -                     -                     

   Wood 5,665                 -                     -                     3,954                 197                    104                    468                    151                    791                    -                     -                     

   Coconut lumber 166                    -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     22                      26                      118                    -                     -                     

   Bamboo 13,170               -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     222                    359                    12,589               -                     -                     

   Earth / sand / mud 29,503               -                     4,956                 1,554                 -                     -                     1,199                 521                    21,273               -                     -                     

   Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 65                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     1                        64                      -                     -                     

   Others 47                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     37                      10                      -                     -                     

   Not reported 439                    28                      92                      20                      1                        77                      -                     -                     31                      190                    -                     

   Not applicable 1                        -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     1                        

Continued

Construction Materials of the Floor / Province 

and Highly Urbanized City

Total Occupied 

Housing Units

Finishing Materials of the Floor



Table C - Continued

Ceramic tile /

marble /

granite

Cement /

brick /

stone

Wood plank
Wood tile /

parquet

Vinyl /

carpet tile
Linoleum Others None Not reported Not applicable

Palawan 
1/

228,788             19,734               61,478               20,489               1,523                 1,743                 14,035               2,289                 106,576             921                    -                     

   Concrete 101,180             19,693               58,447               1,314                 605                    1,005                 10,357               40                      9,719                 -                     -                     

   Wood 30,309               -                     -                     16,987               917                    296                    1,157                 605                    10,347               -                     -                     

   Coconut lumber 1,282                 -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     89                      51                      1,142                 -                     -                     

   Bamboo 72,626               -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     1,850                 913                    69,863               -                     -                     

   Earth / sand / mud 21,355               -                     2,941                 2,143                 -                     -                     569                    598                    15,104               -                     -                     

   Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 203                    -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     11                      192                    -                     -                     

   Others 228                    -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     71                      157                    -                     -                     

   Not reported 1,605                 41                      90                      45                      1                        442                    13                      -                     52                      921                    -                     

   Not applicable -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     

Romblon 75,895               13,133               33,135               3,361                 138                    757                    7,743                 56                      17,511               60                      1                        

   Concrete 53,977               13,121               32,211               183                    61                      601                    7,288                 3                        509                    -                     -                     

   Wood 3,554                 -                     -                     2,900                 76                      89                      144                    7                        338                    -                     -                     

   Coconut lumber 155                    -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     19                      7                        129                    -                     -                     

   Bamboo 9,629                 -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     147                    34                      9,448                 -                     -                     

   Earth / sand / mud 8,312                 -                     872                    265                    -                     -                     139                    3                        7,033                 -                     -                     

   Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 22                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     22                      -                     -                     

   Others 12                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     2                        10                      -                     -                     

   Not reported 233                    12                      52                      13                      1                        67                      6                        -                     22                      60                      -                     

   Not applicable 1                        -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     1                        

City of Puerto Princesa 80,050               19,192               28,032               4,782                 330                    972                    7,551                 195                    18,090               906                    -                     

   Concrete 53,526               19,174               26,163               429                    170                    560                    5,639                 13                      1,378                 -                     -                     

   Wood 7,936                 -                     -                     4,029                 158                    215                    575                    39                      2,920                 -                     -                     

   Coconut lumber 721                    -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     100                    3                        618                    -                     -                     

   Bamboo 10,653               -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     863                    96                      9,694                 -                     -                     

   Earth / sand / mud 5,815                 -                     1,837                 298                    -                     -                     364                    29                      3,287                 -                     -                     

   Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 98                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     3                        95                      -                     -                     

   Others 42                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     12                      30                      -                     -                     

   Not reported 1,259                 18                      32                      26                      2                        197                    10                      -                     68                      906                    -                     

   Not applicable -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     

Note:    1/ Excluding the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing

Construction Materials of the Floor / Province 

and Highly Urbanized City

Total Occupied 

Housing Units

Finishing Materials of the Floor



Table D. Occupied Housing Units by Number of Floors and by Province and Highly Urbanized City: MIMAROPA Region, 2020

One floor Two floors Three floors Four floors
Five to 10 

floors

11 floors 

or more
Not reported Not applicable

MIMAROPA Region 781,435          721,292             57,642               2,136                 232                    36                      1                        92                      4                        

Marinduque 59,263            53,345               5,638                 257                    18                      -                    -                    4                        1                        

Occidental Mindoro 125,023          117,584             7,240                 163                    17                      -                    -                    18                      1                        

Oriental Mindoro 212,416          196,483             15,202               652                    49                      2                        1                        26                      1                        

Palawan 
1/

228,788          215,079             13,437               210                    38                      1                        -                    23                      -                    

Romblon 75,895            69,100               6,281                 436                    71                      -                    -                    6                        1                        

City of Puerto Princesa 80,050            69,701               9,844                 418                    39                      33                      -                    15                      -                    

Note:    1/ Excluding the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing

Province and Highly 

Urbanized City

Total 

Occupied 

Housing Units

Number of Floors



Table E. Occupied Housing Units by State of Repair and by Province and Highly Urbanized City: MIMAROPA Region, 2020

Needs no 

repair/ needs 

minor repair

Needs major 

repair

Dilapidated/

condemned

Under 

renovation/

being repaired

Under 

construction 

(ongoing)

Unfinished 

construction
Not reported Not applicable

MIMAROPA Region 781,435          627,501             109,947             1,764                 9,694                 15,246               16,923               356                    4                        

Marinduque 59,263            47,752               9,134                 54                      397                    728                    1,185                 12                      1                        

Occidental Mindoro 125,023          100,782             19,311               254                    1,309                 1,880                 1,456                 30                      1                        

Oriental Mindoro 212,416          180,085             23,955               533                    1,871                 2,702                 3,162                 107                    1                        

Palawan 
1/

228,788          175,362             36,114               559                    3,534                 6,426                 6,644                 149                    -                    

Romblon 75,895            58,194               11,437               138                    1,550                 1,972                 2,585                 18                      1                        

City of Puerto Princesa 80,050            65,326               9,996                 226                    1,033                 1,538                 1,891                 40                      -                    

Note:    1/ Excluding the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing

Province and Highly 

Urbanized City

Total 

Occupied 

Housing Units

Number of Floors



Table F. Occupied Housing Units by Year the Building was Built and by Province and Highly Urbanized City: MIMAROPA Region, 2020

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2011 – 2015 2001 – 2010 1991 – 2000 1981 – 1990
1980 or 

earlier
Don’t know

Not 

reported

Not 

applicable

MIMAROPA Region 781,435          39,680         50,503         51,272         45,478         45,082         150,202       163,578       100,455       50,875         43,983         40,315         8                  4                  

Marinduque 59,263            1,685           2,435           2,946           3,037           2,686           8,972           11,238         10,270         5,896           6,847           3,242           8                  1                  

Occidental Mindoro 125,023          8,412           9,080           7,845           6,935           6,722           20,779         25,264         16,604         9,442           8,200           5,739           -               1                  

Oriental Mindoro 212,416          9,272           12,400         13,212         11,691         12,549         38,091         46,658         31,062         14,881         12,911         9,688           -               1                  

Palawan 
1/

228,788          13,800         18,570         19,197         16,079         15,636         52,596         46,300         21,326         9,711           7,018           8,555           -               -               

Romblon 75,895            3,409           4,099           3,804           3,368           3,276           12,665         16,105         11,717         6,606           6,342           4,503           -               1                  

City of Puerto Princesa 80,050            3,102           3,919           4,268           4,368           4,213           17,099         18,013         9,476           4,339           2,665           8,588           -               -               

Note:    1/ Excluding the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing

Province and Highly 

Urbanized City

Total 

Occupied 

Housing Units

Year the Building was Built



Table G. Occupied Housing Units by Floor Area and by Province and Highly Urbanized City: MIMAROPA Region, 2020

Less than 5 

sq.m.
5 - 9 sq.m.

10 - 19 

sq.m.

20 - 29 

sq.m.

30 - 49 

sq.m.

50 - 69 

sq.m.

70 - 89 

sq.m.

90 - 119 

sq.m.

120 - 149 

sq.m.

150 - 199 

sq.m.

200 sq.m. 

and over

Not 

reported

Not 

applicable

MIMAROPA Region 781,435          50,816         124,501       189,568       146,138       109,425       60,630         36,734         27,179         17,711         9,726           8,675           328              4                  

Marinduque 59,263            4,400           9,342           14,538         9,625           7,628           4,706           2,838           2,391           1,759           1,029           950              56                1                  

Occidental Mindoro 125,023          4,350           18,062         31,637         26,908         18,492         10,042         5,824           4,329           2,497           1,618           1,231           32                1                  

Oriental Mindoro 212,416          6,010           25,659         54,190         44,170         34,134         19,307         11,190         7,821           5,198           2,446           2,253           37                1                  

Palawan 
1/

228,788          28,062         51,731         57,424         38,073         25,064         11,265         6,433           3,978           3,194           1,813           1,607           144              -               

Romblon 75,895            1,667           8,390           17,780         16,055         12,569         7,262           4,564           3,418           1,939           1,143           1,089           18                1                  

City of Puerto Princesa 80,050            6,327           11,317         13,999         11,307         11,538         8,048           5,885           5,242           3,124           1,677           1,545           41                -               

Note:    1/ Excluding the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing

Province and Highly 

Urbanized City

Total 

Occupied 

Housing Units

Floor Area



Table H. Number of Households by Tenure Status of the Housing Unit and by Province and Highly Urbanized City: MIMAROPA Region, 2020

Own or owner-

like 

possession of 

the house and 

lot

Own house 

rent lot

Own house 

rent-free lot 

with consent 

of owner

Own house 

rent-free lot 

without 

consent of 

owner

Rent 

house/room 

including lot

Rent-free 

house and lot 

with consent 

of owner

Rent-free 

house and lot 

without 

consent of 

owner

Not reported Not applicable

MIMAROPA Region 792,789          463,433           20,616             192,721           15,593             39,471             59,699             1,173               79                    4                      

Marinduque 60,547            36,205             767                  17,185             801                  1,453               3,984               95                    56                    1                      

Occidental Mindoro 126,627          84,057             2,696               23,224             2,048               5,263               9,181               146                  11                    1                      

Oriental Mindoro 215,071          119,821           4,268               61,653             2,978               8,964               17,175             203                  8                      1                      

Palawan 
2/

230,809          137,347           8,428               56,401             4,844               8,402               15,065             320                  2                      -                   

Romblon 77,635            45,987             1,201               23,084             614                  1,741               4,953               53                    1                      1                      

City of Puerto Princesa 82,100            40,016             3,256               11,174             4,308               13,648             9,341               356                  1                      -                   

Note:    1/ Excludes 45 households enumerated in relocation areas and 41 households enumerated as homeless.

            2/ Excluding the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing

Province and Highly 

Urbanized City

Number of 

Households 
1/

Tenure Status of the Housing Unit


